

Public Health Amy Caron - Director 42 East Main Street PO Box 129 Dodge Center, MN 55927 PHONE 507-635-6150 FAX 507-633-9601 www.co.dodge.mn.us



COVID-19 Donations

Dodge County Officials are asking that individuals who are interested in donating personal protective equipment (PPE) or monetary donations in response to the COVID-19 pandemic should contact Dodge County Emergency Management. Monetary donations will be utilized for general Dodge County COVID-19 response. PPE donations will be properly vetted and distributed to area healthcare providers and public safety partners per the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and the Minnesota Department of Health's recommendations.

Examples of acceptable equipment donations are as follows:

- N95 Masks
- Surgical Masks
- Homemade Cloth Masks
- Disposable Gowns
- Reusable Gowns
- Eye Protection (i.e. face shields and goggles that fully cover the front and sides of the face)
- Non-sterile Gloves
- Hand Sanitizer

Those interested in donating or who have questions about donations should contact Dodge County Emergency Management at 507-635-6219.